FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/0 01 Ft mpag

08-05-1999



| PROPERTY 10 | 1108998 _ | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| で RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | | | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | | | | |
| New | Assignment License | | | | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year 03/11/98 | | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| Reel # 1835 Frame # 0362 | Other | | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | | |
| Name NDPS Acquisition, Inc. | 03/11/98 | | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | tion Georgia | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | | |
| Name Checkrite Recovery S | ervices, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) NATIONAL DATA PLAZA | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Atlanta . | Georgia/U.S.A. 30329 | | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | | | | |
| x Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | | | |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate | | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | ion Georgia | | | | | | | |
| /1999 NTHAI1 00000220 137 €404 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | | |
| 2:481 40.00 OP | | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| , | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1618B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | AUG 2 000 | 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | | | | |
| Domestic Representative | Name and Address | Enter for the first Rece | eiving Party only. | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (fine 3) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name an | d Address Area Code and T | elephone Number 30 | 3-473-2710 | | | | | |
| Name Scott S. | . Havlick | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Holland | & Hart LLP | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500 | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | | |
| | , CO 80302 | | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total including any | number of pages of the atta attachments. | ched conveyance docu | ument # | | | | | |
| Trademark Application N | lumber(s) or Registratio | n Number(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| 1 | ation Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu | | · • • | | | | | |
| Trademark Applica | ition Number(s) | Registra 1,378,404 | tion Number(s) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Number of Properties | Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties L | isted (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account | . Enclosed X De | eposit Account | | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit | account or if additional fees can be o Deposit Account I | | # 08-2623 | | | | | |
| | Authorization to o | charge additional fees: | Yes X No | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | • | | | | | |
| | owledge and belief, the foregoing we copy of the original document | | | | | | | |
| SCOTT S. HAVLI | ck Pratt | Harliel | BOOK 1989 NTHOLA 00000220 1378404 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Sign | ing | Signature | Date Signed 184:37 10 | | | | | |

| CME | Ta the Honoracie Commissioner of | 01 -05 - 199 100933508 | | SHEET. Y attacted oncinal | U.S. DEPARTMEN Papers as | M Tradamanx C: |
|----------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|----------------------------------|
| € □□ ₩ □ ₹ 5 | Corporation-State - Georgia Other mittonal name(s) of conveying parry(les) attached Nature of conveyance: Cl. Assignment | ed Partnership ? □ Yes ※ No ☐ Merger © Change of Name | 2. Name and Name: C. | n address of reheckRite ReheckRit | ceiving party(ies) covery Service al Data Plaza State: GA ip eorgia eorgia od States: a domestic re | zp.30329 |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/337,382 | | ,116,177; | emark Registrat 1,373,404; | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom concaming document should be mailed Name: Scott S. Havlick, Escott S. Havl | crrespondence d: | 6. Total nu registral 7. Total fe | e (37 CFR 3.41) |)s_115. | Della Della |
| 999 M 62 | Street Address: Holland & Hart, 1050 Walnut Street, Suite! City Boulder State: CO 40.00 00 75.00 0P | ZIP: 80302 | · | t account number | | d to the second |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belifthe original document. Scott S. Havlick, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total | ef, the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing including in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the forego | Hanh | 1_ | 12/ | y is a true exp 29/98 Date |

Secretary c. State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Tuther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 980840346
CONTROL NUMBER: 9805266
EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/19/1998

REFERENCE : 0048

PRINT DATE : 03/25/1998

FORM NUMBER : 611

TRACY L. KING
POWELL, GOLDSTEIN, FRAZER & MURPHY
191 PEACHTREE ST., N.E., 16TH FLOOR
ATLANTA GA 30303

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

NDPS ACQUISITION, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

CHECKRITE RECOVERY SERVICES, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Lewis A. Massey

LEWIS A. MASSEY

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NDPS ACQUISITION, INC.

The name of the corporation is NDPS ACQUISITION, INC.
 (hereinafter the "Corporation").

2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I. in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"I.

The name of the corporation is:

CheckRite Recovery Services, Inc."

- 3. All other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated March 1998.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1002(6) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, shareholder approval is not required for such an amendment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0543 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby set his hand effective this day of March, 1998.

NDPS ACQUISITION, INC.

Michael Egan, President

ATTEST:

E. Michael Ingram, Secretary

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ATL\193218\1 D07956.0004

SEGRETARY OF STATE

Lo 19 2 of Phi Ch

R C 2 (G)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001945 FRAME: 0544